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UNUTILIZED STOCKS OF IMPORTED FERTILIZERS
Ananth Kumar Shri 

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether stocks of certain fertilizers imported by the Government in 2011 are lying unutilized; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; 

(c) the loss estimated by the Government in this regard due to non utilization of the stocks; and 

(d) the steps being taken by the Government to utilize the said stocks?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA) 

(a): No, Madam. There is no s>tock of any fertilizers imported by the Government in 2011 lying unutilized as of now. 

(b) to (d): In view of (a) above, question does not arise. 
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